To the Clerk of this Court and all parties of record:

Notice is given that the undersigned Assistant United States Attorney, Tomoko Onozawa, is replacing Amy Ann Barcelo as counsel of record in this case for defendant Federal Bureau of Investigation. I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court.

Date: New York, New York March 15, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

PREET BHARARA United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York

By: /s/ Tomoko Onozawa
TOMOKO ONOZAWA
Assistant United States Attorney
86 Chambers Street, Third Floor
New York, New York 10007
Telephone: (212) 637-2721

Facsimile: (212) 637-2686

E-mail: tomoko.onozawa@usdoj.gov